				(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
				A. BUILDING:		
		MHL096-270	B. WING			R <b>17/2018</b>
NAME OF F	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET AL	DRESS, CITY, ST	TATE, ZIP CODE		
GRACE			RK EDWARDS	-		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ( MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTIO CROSS-REFERENCED TO TH DEFICIENCY)	N SHOULD BE E APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLET DATE
V 000	INITIAL COMMENT	ГS	V 000			
	Type A2 was compl was a limited follow 27G .0209 Medicat 10A NCAC 27E .01 Physical Restraint a were reviewed for c brought back into c .0108 Training in Se and Isolation Time- cited. This facility is licens category: 10A NCA	survey for the Type A1 and leted on April 17, 2018. This r up survey, only 10A NCAC ion Requirements (V118) and 08 Training in Seclusion, and Isolation Time-Out (V537) compliance. The following was ompliance: 10A NCAC 27E eclusion, Physical Restraint Out (V537). A deficiency was sed for the following service C 27G .5600C Supervised th Developmental Disabilities.				
V 118	-	lication Requirements	V 118			
	only be administere order of a person a drugs. (2) Medications sha	inistration: non-prescription drugs shall ed to a client on the written uthorized by law to prescribe all be self-administered by				
	client's physician. (3) Medications, inc administered only b unlicensed persons pharmacist or other privileged to prepar (4) A Medication Ac all drugs administer current. Medication	uthorized in writing by the cluding injections, shall be by licensed persons, or by a trained by a registered nurse, r legally qualified person and re and administer medications. Iministration Record (MAR) of red to each client must be kept s administered shall be ely after administration. The he following:				

	IT OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
	OF CORRECTION	IDENTIFICATION NUMBER.	A. BUILDING:			
		MHL096-270	B. WING			R 17/2018
NAME OF F	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET AI	DDRESS, CITY, S	TATE, ZIP CODE		
GRACE		1290 MA	RK EDWARDS	ROAD		
SNACE		GOLDSE	ORO, NC 275	34		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES / MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF (EACH CORRECTIVE ACT CROSS-REFERENCED TO DEFICIENC	TION SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLE DATE
V 118	Continued From pa	ge 1	V 118			
	<ul> <li>(C) instructions for</li> <li>(D) date and time th</li> <li>(E) name or initials</li> <li>drug.</li> <li>(5) Client requests</li> <li>checks shall be recommended</li> </ul>	and quantity of the drug; administering the drug; ne drug is administered; and of person administering the for medication changes or orded and kept with the MAR appointment or consultation				
	interviews, the facil medications on the and failed to keep t	et as evidenced by: views, observation and ity failed to administer written order of a physician he MARs current affecting two ents (#2 and #4). The findings				
	revealed: - 40 year old male. - Date of admission - Diagnoses of Bipo Psychotic Features Developmental Dis Explosive Disorder,	blar Disorder with Severe				
	Office Visit" form fo revealed: - "Dry Eye Syndrom	6/18 of a signed "Physician r client #2 dated 08/24/17 ne (caused by a chronic lack of n and moisture on the surface h eves)."	F			

If continuation sheet 2 of 7

	IT OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING:			E SURVEY PLETED
						R
		MHL096-270	B. WING		04/	17/2018
IAME OF I	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		DDRESS, CITY, S			
GRACE			RK EDWARDS BORO, NC 275			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES / MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF (EACH CORRECTIVE AC CROSS-REFERENCED TO DEFICIENC	TION SHOULD BE THE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLE DATE
V 118	Continued From pa	ge 2	V 118			
	- "Artificial Tears (lu BID (twice daily) Ol	bricant for dry eyes)1 drop J."				
		3 of client #2's March 9, 2018 MARs revealed no transcribec ears.				
	Observation on 04/16/18 at approximately 2:50pm of client #2's medications revealed no Artificial Tears available for administration.					
	Office Visit" form fo revealed: - Progress Notes/F	6/18 of a signed "Physician r client #2 dated 01/19/18 indings: Start Bactroban c that prevents bacteria from i)."				
	thru April 15, 2018 - "Mupirocin 2% oir ointment apply top daily **No Refills**	3 of client #2's March 9, 2018 MARs revealed the following: Itment Bactroban 2% ically to affected area(s) twice " icate the Bactroban was				
	2:50pm of client #2	16/18 at approximately 's medications revealed no e for administration.				
	Interview on 04/16/ - He received his m - He did not receive - He was supposed	edications daily.				
	<ul> <li>No Bactroban had started working at t</li> </ul>	ng at the facility on 03/19/18. I been at the facility since she				

STATE FORM

N4OX11

If continuation sheet 3 of 7

	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES         (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA           AND PLAN OF CORRECTION         IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING:		E SURVEY PLETED
	MHL096-270		B. WING		04/	17/2018
NAME OF I	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		DRESS, CITY, ST			
GRACE			RK EDWARDS ORO, NC 275			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES / MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF (EACH CORRECTIVE AC CROSS-REFERENCED TO DEFICIENC	FION SHOULD BE THE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLET DATE
V 118	Continued From pa	ige 3	V 118			
		tisone cream (topical steroid iflammation) for the				
	revealed: - 38 year old male. - Admission date of - Diagnoses of Sch Intellectual, Diabeti Hyperlipidemia, Hyp Review on 04/16/18 the physician dated - Januvia 100mg (o helps control blood mouth everyday. Review on 04/16/18 12/14/17 for client # - D/C (discontinue) Review on 04/16/18 MAR revealed: - Januvia 100mg tra	izophrenia, Moderate c, Hypertension, pothyroidism, Anemia. 3 of Client #4's FL2 signed by 1 07/13/17 revealed: oral diabetes medicine that sugar levels) Take 1 tablet by 3 of a Physician Order dated #4 revealed:				
	revealed: -Januvia 100mg tra	C. 3 of client #4's April 2018 MAR inscribed by the Pharmacy and marked out by staff and "error"	I			
	2:50pm of client #4 revealed two pills w	16/18 at approximately 's bubble pack of Januvia vere missing and initials and d 04/16/18 were transcribed pills.				

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION				(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING:		E SURVEY PLETED
		MHL096-270	B. WING		R 17/2018	
NAME OF F	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET A	DDRESS, CITY, ST	TATE, ZIP CODE		
GRACE			RK EDWARDS BORO, NC 275			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF (EACH CORRECTIVE ACT CROSS-REFERENCED TO DEFICIENC	TION SHOULD BE THE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLET DATE
V 118	Continued From pa	age 4	V 118			
	with any of his med	Interview on 04/16/18 client #4 was not familiar with any of his medications and stated he received his medication daily.				
	<ul> <li>Interview on 04/16/18 staff #1 stated:</li> <li>She did "pop" the Januvia out of the bubble pack that morning.</li> <li>She did not give client #4 the medication because she realized it was discontinued.</li> <li>She flushed the pill down the toilet.</li> <li>She was not aware if the staff (#3) the day before had given client #4 the medication.</li> <li>She was going to turn the medication in back to the office since it was discontinued.</li> <li>Qualified Professional (QP)/Clinical Director did the training and she began working in the home to monitor the medication and MARS.</li> </ul>					
	made to staff #3. W	v on 04/16/18 by phone was /as unable to leave voice s voice mail not being set up vas made.				
	stated: - He did not know v had not been admin - He understood sta medication without	18 the QP/Clinical Director why the eye drops for client #2 nistered or available. aff could not substitute a a doctor's order. he staff over and over about				
	dated 02/09/18 from 02/13/18 revealed:	8 of the Plan of Protection n the survey completed medication re-training ntation."				

STATE FORM

N4OX11

	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA D PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION			
AND PLAN	OF CORRECTION	IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	A. BUILDING:		COMPLETED	
		MHL096-270	B. WING			R 17/2018
NAME OF I	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET A	DDRESS, CITY, S	TATE, ZIP CODE		
GRACE		GOLDSE	BORO, NC 275	534		
(X4) ID		TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES	ID	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF		(X5)
PRÉFIX TAG		/ MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	PREFIX TAG	(EACH CORRECTIVE AC CROSS-REFERENCED TO DEFICIEN(	THE APPROPRIATE	COMPLE DATE
V 118	Continued From pa	ge 5	V 118			
	from the 02/13/18 s "-MARS: Medication 1. MARS are a mess and state regulation 2. No excuses for a documentation 3. IF it's not docum given, report med e call the pharmacy ( bubble packs) docu Pharmacist or Physi incident report form 4. Signature and init of MAR 5. Discipline up to the to document medic Review on 04/16/18 record revealed he Pharmacist therefor MAR/Refresher cou Review on 04/16/18 dated 04/16/18 and Director revealed: "-What immediate a ensure the safety o -Mandatory medica (re-fresher) on 04/2 -CMA(Certified Med Supervisor will mor procedures are follo -CMA/House Mana medications from [F	on Administration Records as and in violation of company hs. Ill the gaps/no initials in ented, it appears it was not errors to lead immediately and [Pharmacy] phone number on ument med error and sician response on Level 1 h. tials must be written on back ermination will occur if staff fai ation pass on MAR" B of the QP/Clinical Director's is not a Registered Nurse or re unable to conduct the urse training. B of the Plan of Protection I completed by the QP/Clinical action will the facility take to f the consumers in your care? tion administration training 23/18 for all Grace employees. dical Technician)/Residential itor MAR pass to insure owed correctly. gers will go over all Pharmacy] to ensure accuracy MAR's documentations.				
	medication review of	e here to conduct a complete on 04/17/18. Is to make sure the above				

N4OX11

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES     (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA       AND PLAN OF CORRECTION     IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
	OF CORRECTION	IDENTIFICATION NOMBER.	A. BUILDING:	A. BUILDING:		
		MHL096-270	B. WING		R 17/2018	
IAME OF	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET A	DDRESS, CITY, ST	TATE, ZIP CODE		
RACE			RK EDWARDS			
			BORO, NC 275			1
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	ITEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF (EACH CORRECTIVE ACT CROSS-REFERENCED TO 1 DEFICIENC	TION SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLET DATE
V 118	Continued From pa	ige 6	V 118			
	participate in medic quarterly regardless -[Licensee] will coor more/increased free eliminate errors/D/C A Type A1 violation Upon follow up the medication adminis deficient. Client #2 08/24/17 and there nor documentation prescribed. Client # Bactroban ointment antibacterial agent Bactroban was ava however staff had in administration had Furthermore staff h hydrocortisone creat the Bactroban. The medications had be QP/Clinical Director not qualified to provu unlicensed persons system failures with and the lack of app administration refree the continuation of deficiency constitut. Type A1 rule violation neglect. An administ	had been cited on 02/13/18. processes and systems for stration continue to be had eye drops ordered on were no eye drops available of administration since 2 had also been prescribed t which contains an to treat skin infections. No ilable for administration nitialed the MAR to indicate been completed twice daily. ad been instructed to use a am which is not comparable to refresher training in een conducted by the r. The QP/Clinical Director is vide medication training to s. The fact of the ongoing n medication administration				

N4OX11